

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 495 of 2025

Petitioner :- Subrati and others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Consolidation, Gorakhpur and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Abhai Singh, Sraddha Tripathi, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vijai Kumar Tripathi

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

On the joint request of parties, the petition is adjourned to **28.02.2025.**

To be taken up as **fresh.**

Order Date :- 11.2.2025

I. Batabyal